occupancy costs and supplies,  together with initial  operating  losses
   following the  commencement  of operations by the Bank. The accumulated
   deficit  is  expected  to  increase  further  as  anticipated   initial
   operating losses are incurred.

   DILUTION

   The net tangible book value (total tangible assets minus total liabilities)
of the Company as of December 31, 1997,  was  $7,972,007,  or $8.48 per share of
Common Stock outstanding on such date. Assuming the sale of the 1,300,000 shares
of Common Stock offered hereby (at the initial  public  offering price of $10.00
per share) and the application of the net proceeds  therefrom  (after  deducting
estimated  offering  expenses  and  underwriting  discounts),  the pro forma net
tangible  book value of the Company as of  December  31,  1997,  would have been
$20,171,601,  or $9.00 per share of Common Stock  outstanding on such date. This
represents an immediate  increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share
of $0.52 to existing  shareholders and an immediate  dilution of $1.00 per share
to new investors. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:
<TABLE>
   <S>   <C>   <C>
   Initial public offering price per share .....   $10.00
   Net tangible book value per share before the Offering(1) .....   $8.48
   Increase per share attributable to new investors .....   0.52
   Pro forma net tangible book value per share after the Offering(1) .....   9.00
   ------
   Dilution per share to new investors .....   $  1.00
   ========
</TABLE>
- --------------

(1)   Does not include  62,100 shares of Common Stock  reserved for issuance
   upon the exercise of stock options  outstanding  as of March 23, 1998,
   which have an  exercise  price equal to the  initial  public  offering
   price,  nor does it include  shares of Common Stock  available for the
   future grant of stock options under the Company's  Stock  Compensation
   Plan (75,900  shares) or Directors  Stock Option Plan (2,000  shares).